Kanakia Police Station, Kanakia Road, Mira Road (East), Vasai, 
Thane - 401107 (Borrower), Mr. Mangal Chand Aggarwal (Director cum Guarantor), Mr. 
Raj Kumar (Director cum Guarantor) and Mr. Jeetendra Vinayak Bhoir (Director cum 
Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 4,32,31,576.50/- (Rs. 
Four Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six & Fifty Paisa 
Only) together with further interest and incidental expenses, cost etc. within 60 days from 
the date of receipt of the said notice.  
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical possession of the property

[...]

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara 
Bank, Thane Naupada Branch (subsequently transferred to Canara Bank, ARM  branch, 
Mumbai) for an amount of Rs. 4,32,31,576.50/- (Rs. Four Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Thirty 
One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six & Fifty Paisa Only) together with further interest 
and incidental expenses, cost etc. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect 
of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of 
Canara Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” 
basis on 12.12.2025 for recovery of 483,12,43,496.96 (Rupees Four  Hundred Eighty 
Three Crore Twelve Lakhs Forty Three Thousand and Four Hundred Ninety Six and 
Paise Ninety Six only as on 30.11.2024 plus interest and charges from 01.12.2024 till the 
date of realization) due to Consortium (Canara Bank, State Bank of India, Punjab National 
Bank and Union Bank of India) from M/s HK Toll Road Pvt. Ltd.